Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

030 - Franklin County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/24/2024 3:51:53 PM

General

$5,069,242.91
$80.00
$1,059,398.95
$71,091.50
$6,199,813.36

$3,993,042.47
$947,112.03
$692,784.09
$434,679.89
$274,051.79
$150,986.91
$0.00
$195,706.80
$6,688,363.98

$0.00
$348,583.69
($348,583.69)

($837,134.31)
$3,037,368.15
$2,200,233.84

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,409,572.14
$493,987.59
$0.00
$1,903,559.73

$608,631.18
$90,600.44
$176,662.07
$691,355.20
$37,475.96
$221,996.73
$0.00
$189,663.18
$2,016,384.76

$128,191.96
$22,102.52
$106,089.44

($6,735.59)
$1,503,570.93
$1,496,835.34

Debt Service

$70,756.00
$0.00
$2,845.07
$0.00
$73,601.07

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$94,675.00
$0.00
$94,675.00

$135,725.00
$0.00
$135,725.00

$114,651.07
$410,281.09
$524,932.16

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$76,067.66
$76,067.66

$0.00
$0.00
$186,963.91
$0.00
$186,963.91

$63,877.34
$7,229.42
$2,893.07
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$67,676.01
$141,675.84

$5,444.57
$5,723.04
($278.47)

$45,009.60
$405,182.76
$450,192.36

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$5,139,998.91
$1,409,652.14
$1,743,195.52

$71,091.50
$8,363,938.07

$4,665,550.99
$1,044,941.89
$872,339.23
$1,126,035.09
$311,527.75
$372,983.64
$94,675.00
$453,045.99
$8,941,099.58

$269,361.53
$376,409.25
($107,047.72)

($684,209.23)
$5,432,470.59
$4,748,261.36
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