## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

030 - Franklin County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$5,069,242.91	\$0.00	\$70,756.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,139,998.91
Federal Sources	\$80.00	\$1,409,572.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,409,652.14
Local Sources	\$1,059,398.95	\$493,987.59	\$2,845.07	\$0.00	\$186,963.91	\$1,743,195.52
Other Sources	\$71,091.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$71,091.50
Total Revenues:	\$6,199,813.36	\$1,903,559.73	\$73,601.07	\$0.00	\$186,963.91	\$8,363,938.07
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,993,042.47	\$608,631.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,877.34	\$4,665,550.99
Instructional Support Services	\$947,112.03	\$90,600.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,229.42	\$1,044,941.89
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$692,784.09	\$176,662.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,893.07	\$872,339.23
Auxiliary Services	\$434,679.89	\$691,355.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,126,035.09
General Administrative Services	\$274,051.79	\$37,475.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$311,527.75
Capital Outlay	\$150,986.91	\$221,996.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$372,983.64
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$94,675.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$94,675.00
Other Expenditures	\$195,706.80	\$189,663.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67,676.01	\$453,045.99
Total Expenditures:	\$6,688,363.98	\$2,016,384.76	\$94,675.00	\$0.00	\$141,675.84	\$8,941,099.58
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$0.00	\$128,191.96	\$135,725.00	\$0.00	\$5,444.57	\$269,361.53
Other Fund Uses:	\$348,583.69	\$22,102.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,723.04	\$376,409.25
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$348,583.69)	\$106,089.44	\$135,725.00	\$0.00	(\$278.47)	(\$107,047.72)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$837,134.31)	(\$6,735.59)	\$114,651.07	\$0.00	\$45,009.60	(\$684,209.23)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,037,368.15	\$1,503,570.93	\$410,281.09	\$76,067.66	\$405,182.76	\$5,432,470.59
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,200,233.84	\$1,496,835.34	\$524,932.16	\$76,067.66	\$450,192.36	\$4,748,261.36

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.